Illinois law.
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Section 240.90  Inspection of Native Trees for Resale 

Native trees dug and collected by a nurseryman or nursery dealer shall be inspected and be certified free of insect pests and plant diseases. Inspection may be done at the digging or unloading site at the Department's discretion.  Inspection and certification of native dug trees shall be provided at no additional charge to the nursery inspection fee, provided the Department is given at least three (3) days notice in writing or by telephone so the inspection can be included as part of the inspector's regularly scheduled trip. 

(Source:  Amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 8299, effective May 2, 1988) 
